
A-Race: 25 mile Time Trial (5 laps)
1. Alomrani, Ahmed VPPSH69 m Open Sharq 09:36 10:27 10:35 10:59 10:50 52:29 Amateur 5.TTbike+DiscW

2. Al Abokaftah, Ahmad ZXKXY74 m Open 09:48 10:49 11:00 11:11 11:15 54:05 +58

3. Alshaya, Faisal TELTB37 m Open 10:01 10:58 10:55 11:10 10:59 54:06 +1:16 Professional 4.TTbike

4. Almuhana, Bader TELTB92 m Open 10:03 10:58 10:57 11:02 11:18 54:19 +1:19 Professional 4.TTbike

5. Alsmail, Hisham ZXKXY70 m Open 10:34 11:24 11:31 11:50 12:01 57:23 +2:51 5.TTbike+DiscW

6. Al Gomaize, Ahmed ZXKXY83 m Open 10:24 11:28 11:51 11:58 12:02 57:44 +3:04 5.TTbike+DiscW

7. Albabtain, Anas VPPSH15 m Veterans 10:24 11:33 11:44 12:08 12:07 57:57 +3:02 Amateur 5.TTbike+DiscW

8. Almusalam, TELTB90 m Open Altawin 10:40 11:41 11:51 12:01 11:52 58:08 +3:34 Professional 4.TTbike

9. Alghamdi, Jameel VPPSH82 m Open Alsharq 10:47 12:06 12:02 11:45 11:46 58:28 +4:16 Professional 4.TTbike

10. Cross, Richard TELTB68 m Masters Riyadh 10:45 11:55 11:59 12:28 12:39 59:47 +4:00 Amateur 4.TTbike

11. Alanssary, TELTB85 m Open Riyadh 11:03 11:58 12:22 12:27 12:22 1:00:14 +4:44 Amateur 2.Roadbike

12. Hemtah, Abdulrahman TELTB11 m Open 10:51 12:17 12:12 12:19 12:35 1:00:18 +4:43

13. Alashmawi, Mohamed TELTB69 m Open 10:58 12:09 12:12 12:44 12:46 1:00:50 +4:40 Amateur 1.Hybrid/MTB

14. Almeteri, Aloush ZXKXY78 m Open 11:04 12:22 12:27 12:35 12:50 1:01:19 +5:15 Professional 4.TTbike

15. Arafah, Ashraf ZXKXY93 m Open 11:01 12:21 12:46 12:57 12:57 1:02:04 +5:29 Amateur 2.Roadbike

16. Alsalhey, Ali TELTB40 m Open 10:58 12:22 12:42 12:58 13:10 1:02:11 +5:22 Amateur 4.TTbike

17. Almahna, Rashed ZXKXY99 m Open 11:29 12:31 12:46 12:53 12:35 1:02:17 +6:08 Amateur 2.Roadbike

18. Gillespie, Stuart TELTB56 m Masters 11:16 12:16 12:36 12:53 13:23 1:02:27 +5:30 Amateur 4.TTbike

19. de La Rosa, Michael VPPSH23 m Veterans 11:16 12:42 12:47 12:57 12:54 1:02:39 +6:07 Amateur

20. Almazyad, Fares VPPSH01 m Open Alshbab 11:03 12:48 12:59 12:59 12:49 1:02:40 +6:11 Professional

21. Albashir, Abdulkarim ZXKXY82 m Open 10:57 12:22 12:43 13:48 13:15 1:03:06 +5:23 Amateur 4.TTbike

22. Al Shammari, Abdullah ZXKXY79 m Open Al Wahda 11:20 14:37 13:17 12:01 11:53 1:03:10 +8:35 Professional 2.Roadbike

23. Cecchini, Valerio ZXKXY72 m Open 11:33 12:31 12:49 13:11 13:07 1:03:13 +6:15 Amateur 2.Roadbike

24. Ghost, A ZXKXY76 m Open 11:32 13:03 13:03 12:59 13:04 1:03:43 +6:59 Amateur 5.TTbike+DiscW

25. Brunning, Roy TELTB53 m Masters TRIBRUN 11:24 12:36 12:38 13:28 13:43 1:03:52 +6:00 Amateur 5.TTbike+DiscW

26. Yaquinto, Matthew ZXKXY89 m Masters 11:17 12:38 13:01 13:24 13:31 1:03:54 +6:18 Amateur 5.TTbike+DiscW

27. Almadlig, Bader ZXKXY85 m Open Alttwin 12:08 13:14 13:11 13:31 13:17 1:05:23 +7:54 Amateur 4.TTbike
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28. Santos, Rurik Ian ZXKXY77 m Veterans 11:57 13:07 13:16 13:30 13:33 1:05:25 +7:41 Amateur 2.Roadbike

29. Alsughier, Suliman VPPSH34 m Open 11:50 13:13 13:29 13:29 13:34 1:05:36 +7:53 Amateur

30. Daukes, Nick TELTB22 m Masters Ishwhilia 12:00 13:02 13:23 13:52 13:52 1:06:11 +7:47 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Aer

31. Alzaidy, Ibrahim ZXKXY81 m Open 12:19 13:34 13:37 13:41 13:12 1:06:26 +8:52 Amateur 2.Roadbike

32. Alshybani, Turki TELTB71 m Open 12:13 13:22 13:20 13:51 13:52 1:06:40 +8:16 Amateur 2.Roadbike

33. Heath, Sebastian VPPSH63 m Masters Friday Bike 12:38 13:23 13:22 13:51 13:30 1:06:45 +8:43 Amateur 2.Roadbike

34. Sunga, Jaime TELTB89 m Masters 11:56 13:25 13:39 14:09 13:36 1:06:48 +8:22 Amateur

35. Jamaludin, Yafiz VPPSH59 m Veterans Belhoon 11:40 13:22 13:49 14:14 13:43 1:06:50 +8:13 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Aer

36. Lando, Edoardo VPPSH37 m Seniors 12:27 13:22 13:29 13:43 13:58 1:07:01 +8:40 Amateur 1.Hybrid/MTB

37. Kofler, Marcel VPPSH90 m Masters 11:43 13:09 13:49 14:16 14:24 1:07:24 +8:03 Amateur 2.Roadbike

38. Albadr, Badr TELTB46 m Masters 11:36 13:11 13:51 14:40 14:16 1:07:35 +7:59 Amateur 4.TTbike

39. Manicdao, Ariel VPPSH04 m Masters 12:43 13:44 13:36 13:45 13:46 1:07:36 +9:24 Amateur 4.TTbike

40. Guerrero Ii, Edgar VPPSH26 m Veterans Riyadh 12:38 13:47 13:54 13:43 14:02 1:08:05 +9:39 Amateur 4.TTbike

41. Shalabi, Rakan VPPSH41 m Open 12:17 13:37 13:58 14:34 14:05 1:08:33 +9:14

42. Piñano, Alfie ZXKXY59 m Veterans 12:16 13:47 14:15 14:22 14:11 1:08:54 +9:40 Amateur 2.Roadbike

43. Maican, Sorin VPPSH78 m Masters 12:24 13:51 14:08 14:27 14:17 1:09:09 +9:44 Amateur 4.TTbike

44. Veronese, Nicola TELTB82 m Open Riyadh 12:26 13:48 14:00 14:26 14:31 1:09:13 +9:35 Amateur 2.Roadbike

45. Etchell, Paul VPPSH67 m Veterans Riyadh 12:42 13:51 14:06 14:24 14:31 1:09:37 +10:01 Amateur 2.Roadbike

46. Brackmann, Thomas VPPSH61 m Veterans Riyadh 12:37 13:38 14:04 14:32 14:45 1:09:39 +9:41 Amateur 4.TTbike

47. Salvoro, Arman ZXKXY62 m Veterans 12:55 13:56 13:53 14:25 14:52 1:10:02 +10:05 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Aer

48. Georgenthum, Arnaud ZXKXY54 m Veterans 12:31 14:01 14:08 14:43 14:52 1:10:18 +10:02 Amateur 2.Roadbike

49. 50027, N.N. TELTB60 m Open 12:47 13:50 14:03 14:57 14:53 1:10:31 +10:01

50. Cordial, June ZXKXY95 m Veterans 12:13 14:04 14:41 15:07 14:28 1:10:35 +10:19 Amateur

51. Watt, David ZXKXY51 m Masters 12:43 14:06 14:37 15:05 14:59 1:11:32 +10:47 Amateur 2.Roadbike

52. Tubang, Julieto VPPSH12 m Masters 12:23 14:47 14:16 15:09 14:58 1:11:35 +10:48

53. Garcia, Raymond ZXKXY64 m Veterans 13:03 14:47 15:00 15:28 14:58 1:13:18 +12:12

54. Mendoza, Richard ZXKXY00 m Masters 13:19 14:30 14:56 15:28 15:39 1:13:54 +12:06 Amateur 2.Roadbike

55. Langham, Paul TELTB75 m Veterans Riyadh 13:49 14:51 14:50 15:18 15:06 1:13:57 +12:52 Amateur 2.Roadbike

56. Zaytsev, Artem ZXKXY84 m Veterans 14:07 15:30 15:30 15:39 15:16 1:16:04 +14:29 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Aer
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57. Fabia, Hajie ZXKXY90 m Veterans 14:16 15:59 16:27 16:57 17:20 1:21:00 +16:03

58. Jansen van Rensburg, ZXKXY66 m Open None 14:58 16:27 17:00 20:02 18:03 1:26:33 +17:47 Amateur 2.Roadbike

DNS Abou Ghalwa, TELTB12 m Masters Rw Amateur 2.Roadbike

B-Race: 24 kms Time Trial (3 laps)
1. Kutbi, Mohammed VPPSH80 m Veterans Alshabab 10:51 12:08 12:47 35:47

2. O'Connor, Cathal ZXKXY65 m Masters Zoot 11:21 12:17 12:41 36:20 +32 Amateur 2.Roadbike

3. Concannon, Becky TELTB67 f Women 12:22 13:30 13:05 38:58 Amateur 2.Roadbike

4. Mofti, Razan ZXKXY69 f Women Alshabab 12:57 14:24 14:29 41:52 +2:53 2.Roadbike

5. Alzaaqi, Hamad ZXKXY73 m Juniors Alttwin 13:05 14:31 14:16 41:53 +6:05 Amateur 2.Roadbike

6. Gomez, Florent ZXKXY98 m Masters 13:43 15:46 16:18 45:47 +10:00 Amateur 2.Roadbike

7. Faisal, Mishael VPPSH72 f Women Riyadh 14:12 15:52 15:53 45:58 +6:59 Amateur 4.TTbike

8. Salvia, Alberto ZXKXY75 m Masters 14:28 16:43 16:58 48:10 +12:22 Amateur 2.Roadbike

9. Almajid, Abdul ZXKXY61 m Juniors 15:24 17:18 16:51 49:34 +13:46 Amateur 2.Roadbike

10. Mendoza, Lani ZXKXY92 f Women 17:14 18:21 19:06 54:43 +15:44 Amateur 2.Roadbike

11. Alfridi, Basil ZXKXY86 m Juniors Alttwin 17:16 21:32 19:49 58:38 +22:50 Amateur 2.Roadbike

DNF Srhiri, Mohammed VPPSH71 m Open 18:38 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Aer

Number of records: 71
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A-Race: 25 mile Time Trial (5 laps)

Open
1. 1. Alomrani, Ahmed m Open 1983 Sharq 09:36 10:27 10:35 10:59 10:50 52:29 Amateur 5.TTbike+Disc

2. 2. Al Abokaftah, Ahmad m Open 1992 09:48 10:49 11:00 11:11 11:15 54:05 +58

3. 3. Alshaya, Faisal m Open 1982 10:01 10:58 10:55 11:10 10:59 54:06 +1:16 Professional 4.TTbike

4. 4. Almuhana, Bader m Open 1986 10:03 10:58 10:57 11:02 11:18 54:19 +1:19 Professional 4.TTbike

5. 5. Alsmail, Hisham m Open 10:34 11:24 11:31 11:50 12:01 57:23 +2:51 5.TTbike+Disc

6. 6. Al Gomaize, Ahmed m Open 10:24 11:28 11:51 11:58 12:02 57:44 +3:04 5.TTbike+Disc

7. 8. Almusalam, m Open 1987 Altawin 10:40 11:41 11:51 12:01 11:52 58:08 +3:34 Professional 4.TTbike

8. 9. Alghamdi, Jameel m Open 1991 Alsharq 10:47 12:06 12:02 11:45 11:46 58:28 +4:16 Professional 4.TTbike

9. 11. Alanssary, m Open 1995 Riyadh 11:03 11:58 12:22 12:27 12:22 1:00:14 +4:44 Amateur 2.Roadbike

10. 12. Hemtah, m Open 10:51 12:17 12:12 12:19 12:35 1:00:18 +4:43

11. 13. Alashmawi, Mohamed m Open 1986 10:58 12:09 12:12 12:44 12:46 1:00:50 +4:40 Amateur 1.Hybrid/MTB

12. 14. Almeteri, Aloush m Open 1988 11:04 12:22 12:27 12:35 12:50 1:01:19 +5:15 Professional 4.TTbike

13. 15. Arafah, Ashraf m Open 11:01 12:21 12:46 12:57 12:57 1:02:04 +5:29 Amateur 2.Roadbike

14. 16. Alsalhey, Ali m Open 1983 10:58 12:22 12:42 12:58 13:10 1:02:11 +5:22 Amateur 4.TTbike

15. 17. Almahna, Rashed m Open 11:29 12:31 12:46 12:53 12:35 1:02:17 +6:08 Amateur 2.Roadbike

16. 20. Almazyad, Fares m Open 2002 Alshbab 11:03 12:48 12:59 12:59 12:49 1:02:40 +6:11 Professional

17. 21. Albashir, Abdulkarim m Open 1996 10:57 12:22 12:43 13:48 13:15 1:03:06 +5:23 Amateur 4.TTbike

18. 22. Al Shammari, m Open 2002 Al Wahda 11:20 14:37 13:17 12:01 11:53 1:03:10 +8:35 Professional 2.Roadbike

19. 23. Cecchini, Valerio m Open 1990 11:33 12:31 12:49 13:11 13:07 1:03:13 +6:15 Amateur 2.Roadbike

20. 24. Ghost, A m Open 11:32 13:03 13:03 12:59 13:04 1:03:43 +6:59 Amateur 5.TTbike+Disc

21. 27. Almadlig, Bader m Open 1988 Alttwin 12:08 13:14 13:11 13:31 13:17 1:05:23 +7:54 Amateur 4.TTbike

22. 29. Alsughier, Suliman m Open 1987 11:50 13:13 13:29 13:29 13:34 1:05:36 +7:53 Amateur

23. 31. Alzaidy, Ibrahim m Open 1999 12:19 13:34 13:37 13:41 13:12 1:06:26 +8:52 Amateur 2.Roadbike

24. 32. Alshybani, Turki m Open 1983 12:13 13:22 13:20 13:51 13:52 1:06:40 +8:16 Amateur 2.Roadbike

25. 41. Shalabi, Rakan m Open 12:17 13:37 13:58 14:34 14:05 1:08:33 +9:14

26. 44. Veronese, Nicola m Open 1993 Riyadh 12:26 13:48 14:00 14:26 14:31 1:09:13 +9:35 Amateur 2.Roadbike
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27. 49. 50027, N.N. m Open 12:47 13:50 14:03 14:57 14:53 1:10:31 +10:01

28. 58. Jansen van Rensburg, m Open 1988 None 14:58 16:27 17:00 20:02 18:03 1:26:33 +17:47 Amateur 2.Roadbike

Veterans
1. 7. Albabtain, Anas m Veterans 1977 10:24 11:33 11:44 12:08 12:07 57:57 +3:02 Amateur 5.TTbike+Disc

2. 19. de La Rosa, Michael m Veterans 1981 11:16 12:42 12:47 12:57 12:54 1:02:39 +6:07 Amateur

3. 28. Santos, Rurik Ian m Veterans 1977 11:57 13:07 13:16 13:30 13:33 1:05:25 +7:41 Amateur 2.Roadbike

4. 35. Jamaludin, Yafiz m Veterans 1981 Belhoon 11:40 13:22 13:49 14:14 13:43 1:06:50 +8:13 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Ae

5. 40. Guerrero Ii, Edgar m Veterans 1979 Riyadh 12:38 13:47 13:54 13:43 14:02 1:08:05 +9:39 Amateur 4.TTbike

6. 42. Piñano, Alfie m Veterans 12:16 13:47 14:15 14:22 14:11 1:08:54 +9:40 Amateur 2.Roadbike

7. 45. Etchell, Paul m Veterans 1978 Riyadh 12:42 13:51 14:06 14:24 14:31 1:09:37 +10:01 Amateur 2.Roadbike

8. 46. Brackmann, Thomas m Veterans 1977 Riyadh 12:37 13:38 14:04 14:32 14:45 1:09:39 +9:41 Amateur 4.TTbike

9. 47. Salvoro, Arman m Veterans 1973 12:55 13:56 13:53 14:25 14:52 1:10:02 +10:05 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Ae

10. 48. Georgenthum, Arnaud m Veterans 1972 12:31 14:01 14:08 14:43 14:52 1:10:18 +10:02 Amateur 2.Roadbike

11. 50. Cordial, June m Veterans 1977 12:13 14:04 14:41 15:07 14:28 1:10:35 +10:19 Amateur

12. 53. Garcia, Raymond m Veterans 1972 13:03 14:47 15:00 15:28 14:58 1:13:18 +12:12

13. 55. Langham, Paul m Veterans 1980 Riyadh 13:49 14:51 14:50 15:18 15:06 1:13:57 +12:52 Amateur 2.Roadbike

14. 56. Zaytsev, Artem m Veterans 1980 14:07 15:30 15:30 15:39 15:16 1:16:04 +14:29 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Ae

15. 57. Fabia, Hajie m Veterans 14:16 15:59 16:27 16:57 17:20 1:21:00 +16:03

Masters
1. 10. Cross, Richard m Masters 1967 Riyadh 10:45 11:55 11:59 12:28 12:39 59:47 +4:00 Amateur 4.TTbike

2. 18. Gillespie, Stuart m Masters 1970 11:16 12:16 12:36 12:53 13:23 1:02:27 +5:30 Amateur 4.TTbike

3. 25. Brunning, Roy m Masters 1965 TRIBRUN 11:24 12:36 12:38 13:28 13:43 1:03:52 +6:00 Amateur 5.TTbike+Disc

4. 26. Yaquinto, Matthew m Masters 1967 11:17 12:38 13:01 13:24 13:31 1:03:54 +6:18 Amateur 5.TTbike+Disc

5. 30. Daukes, Nick m Masters 1971 Ishwhilia 12:00 13:02 13:23 13:52 13:52 1:06:11 +7:47 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Ae

6. 33. Heath, Sebastian m Masters 1966 Friday Bike 12:38 13:23 13:22 13:51 13:30 1:06:45 +8:43 Amateur 2.Roadbike

7. 34. Sunga, Jaime m Masters 1965 11:56 13:25 13:39 14:09 13:36 1:06:48 +8:22 Amateur

8. 37. Kofler, Marcel m Masters 1971 11:43 13:09 13:49 14:16 14:24 1:07:24 +8:03 Amateur 2.Roadbike

9. 38. Albadr, Badr m Masters 1966 11:36 13:11 13:51 14:40 14:16 1:07:35 +7:59 Amateur 4.TTbike
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10. 39. Manicdao, Ariel m Masters 1971 12:43 13:44 13:36 13:45 13:46 1:07:36 +9:24 Amateur 4.TTbike

11. 43. Maican, Sorin m Masters 1969 12:24 13:51 14:08 14:27 14:17 1:09:09 +9:44 Amateur 4.TTbike

12. 51. Watt, David m Masters 1964 12:43 14:06 14:37 15:05 14:59 1:11:32 +10:47 Amateur 2.Roadbike

13. 52. Tubang, Julieto m Masters 1968 12:23 14:47 14:16 15:09 14:58 1:11:35 +10:48

14. 54. Mendoza, Richard m Masters 1971 13:19 14:30 14:56 15:28 15:39 1:13:54 +12:06 Amateur 2.Roadbike

DNS Abou Ghalwa, m Masters 1971 Rw Amateur 2.Roadbike

Seniors
1. 36. Lando, Edoardo m Seniors 1957 12:27 13:22 13:29 13:43 13:58 1:07:01 +8:40 Amateur 1.Hybrid/MTB

B-Race: 24 kms Time Trial (3 laps)

Women
1. 3. Concannon, Becky f Women 1982 12:22 13:30 13:05 38:58 Amateur 2.Roadbike

2. 4. Mofti, Razan f Women 1995 Alshabab 12:57 14:24 14:29 41:52 +2:53 2.Roadbike

3. 7. Faisal, Mishael f Women 1983 Riyadh 14:12 15:52 15:53 45:58 +6:59 Amateur 4.TTbike

4. 10. Mendoza, Lani f Women 1967 17:14 18:21 19:06 54:43 +15:44 Amateur 2.Roadbike

Juniors
1. 5. Alzaaqi, Hamad m Juniors 2007 Alttwin 13:05 14:31 14:16 41:53 +6:05 Amateur 2.Roadbike

2. 9. Almajid, Abdul m Juniors 2007 15:24 17:18 16:51 49:34 +13:46 Amateur 2.Roadbike

3. 11. Alfridi, Basil m Juniors 2007 Alttwin 17:16 21:32 19:49 58:38 +22:50 Amateur 2.Roadbike

Open
DNF Srhiri, Mohammed m Open 1987 18:38 Amateur 3.Roadbike+Ae

Veterans
1. 1. Kutbi, Mohammed m Veterans 1980 Alshabab 10:51 12:08 12:47 35:47

Masters
1. 2. O'Connor, Cathal m Masters 1966 Zoot 11:21 12:17 12:41 36:20 +32 Amateur 2.Roadbike

2. 6. Gomez, Florent m Masters 1969 13:43 15:46 16:18 45:47 +10:00 Amateur 2.Roadbike
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3. 8. Salvia, Alberto m Masters 1967 14:28 16:43 16:58 48:10 +12:22 Amateur 2.Roadbike

Number of records: 71
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